RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

07-19-2000

EET

Patent and Trademark Office

 . –		
 	7380	

6.21.07	10993/06102
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Names of conveying parties:	Name and Address of receiving party:
	Name: MWI, INC. d/b/a DANAM ELECTRONICS
Jean-Charles PINA, Wieland von BEHRENS, Mervin L. GANGSTEAD, James R. BOYD, and Jerry B. WEST	Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? YesX No	Street Address: 4230 Shilling Way
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Dallas State: Texas
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 75237  Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
Execution Date: <u>June 13, 2000, June 9, 2000, June 13, 2000, June 13, 2000</u>	
4. Application number or patent number: 09/507,429	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/507,429	
Additional numbers attache	d?Yes _X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	Total Number of applications and patents involved:1
document should be mailed:	\$ 40.00
Name: SIDLEY & AUSTIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Attn: James W. Williams	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 717 N. Harwood Suite 3400	Deposit account number:
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201-6507	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/18/2000 RSC0TT 00000262 09507429 DO NOT USE	TUIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 OP BO NOT USE	THOUND
9. Statement and signature:	the shad copy is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
original document.	June 19, 2000  Date
Steven P. Rhines, Reg. No. 38,595  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet:11
	Total number of pages including dove, but
OMB No. 0651	-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Do not deta	ach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	n to:
Director of Pater Box Assignment Washington DC	nts and Trademarks is ; 20231
ttip optimated to	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Washington, DC

**PATENT REEL: 010915 FRAME: 0947** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

JEAN-CHARLES PINA, 442 Timberline Drive, of Dallas County, Duncanville, Texas 75137, USA; WIELAND E. von BEHRENS, 1360 Hayne Road of San Mateo County, Hillsborough, California 94010-6752, USA; MERVIN L. GANGSTEAD, 7418 Hardwick Drive, of Dallas County, Garland, Texas 75044, USA; JAMES R. BOYD, 1705 Cherbourg Drive, of Dallas County, Plano, Texas 75075-2183, USA; and JERRY B. WEST, 413 Ramblewood, of Dallas County, DeSoto, Texas 75115, USA,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MWI, INC. d/b/a DANAM ELECTRONICS, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a mailing address of 4230 Shilling Way, Dallas, Texas 75237, USA (hereinafter called Assignee), the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR MULTI-PART DIFFERENTIAL PARTICLE DISCRIMINATION AND AN APPARATUS USING THE SAME

which application was filed on February 19, 2000 and accorded Serial No. 09/507,429;

including said application and any and all divisions, continuations, and substitutes thereof and any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted

1

PA

therefor and any and all extensions, reissues, renewals or reexaminations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Attorney Docket No. 10993/06102
JEAN-CHARLES PINA, INVENTOR
STATE OF TEXAS ) COUNTY OF TEXAS ) ss:
On this 3 day of Jone, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, personally appeared JEAN-CHARLES PINA, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13 m day of many years.
Lebecca ann West  REBECCA ANN WEST MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY SERVICES TO SERVICE SERVICES TO SERVICES TO SERVICE SERVICES TO SERVICE SERVICES TO SERVICE SERVICE SERVICES TO SERVICE SERVICES TO SERVICE
Notary Public, State of Texas  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES December 12, 2000
Notary Public, State of Texas  WIELAND E. von BEHRENS, INVENTOR
Notary Public, State of Texas  WIELAND E. von BEHRENS, INVENTOR  STATE OF CALIFORNIA  ) ss:  COUNTY OF
Notary Public, State of Texas  WIELAND E. von BEHRENS, INVENTOR  STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss:

PATENT REEL: 010915 FRAME: 0950

Notary Public, State of California

Much to lease
MERVIN L. GANGSTEAD, INVENTOR
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF <u>Sallas</u> ) ss:
On this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 2000.
Notary Public, State of Te State of Texas Comm. Expires 1-18-2004
JAMES R. BOYD, INVENTOR
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Solution ) ss:
On this day of, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, personally appeared JAMES R. BOYD, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 2000.
Notary Public, State of Texas  Notary Public, State of Texas  Comm. Expires 1-18-2004

4

BWV	` <b>∰.</b> •
JERRY B. WEST, INVENTOR	<del>*</del>
STATE OF TEXAS  )  COUNTY OF Sallas  )	
On this /34h day of 1000 , 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, personally appeared JERRY B. WEST, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.	l
in witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 13th day of the plane, 2000.	
Notary Public, State of Texas MY COMMISSION EXPIR	_

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

JEAN-CHARLES PINA, 442 Timberline Drive, of Dallas County, Duncanville, Texas 75137, USA; WIELAND E. von BEHRENS, 1360 Hayne Road of San Mateo County, Hillsborough, California 94010-6752, USA; MERVIN L. GANGSTEAD, 7418 Hardwick Drive, of Dallas County, Garland, Texas 75044, USA; JAMES R. BOYD, 1705 Cherbourg Drive, of Dallas County, Plano, Texas 75075-2183, USA; and JERRY B. WEST, 413 Ramblewood, of Dallas County, DeSoto, Texas 75115, USA,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MWI, INC. d/b/a DANAM ELECTRONICS, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a mailing address of 4230 Shilling Way, Dallas, Texas 75237, USA (hereinafter called Assignee), the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR MULTI-PART DIFFERENTIAL PARTICLE DISCRIMINATION AND AN APPARATUS USING THE SAME

which application was filed on February 19, 2000 and accorded Serial No. 09/507,429;

including said application and any and all divisions, continuations, and substitutes thereof and any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted

1

PATENT REEL: 010915 FRAME: 0953 therefor and any and all extensions, reissues, renewals or reexaminations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

JEAN-CHARLES PINA, INVENTOR
STATE OF TEXAS ) ) ss: COUNTY OF)
On this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2000.
Notary Public, State of Texas  Wieland & Jon Behrens WIELAND E. von BEHRENS, INVENTOR
WIELAND E. VON BEHRENS, INVENTOR
county of SAN MAJEO ) ss:
On this day of JUNE  2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared WIELAND E. von BEHRENS, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 2000.
Olwilson
Notary Public, State of California  C.O.VID DI  Commission & 1001006  Notary Public - California  Som Alexa County  My Commission of 17100  PATENT

MERVIN L. GANGSTEAD, INVENTOR
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF) ss:
On this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 2000.
Notary Public, State of Texas  JAMES R. BOYD, INVENTOR
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF
On thisday of, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, personally appeared JAMES R. BOYD, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 2000.
Notary Public, State of Texas
MOLALY FUDITC, Deace of Tondo

JERRY B. WEST, INVENTOR	
STATE OF TEXAS	) ) ss:
COUNTY OF	)
On this day	of,
2000, before me, a Notary Pu of Texas, personally appeare known and known by me to be name who signed the foregoin acknowledged the same to be	ed JERRY B. WEST, to me well the person of the above ng instrument, and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I https://doi.org/10.1003/1003/	nave hereunto set my hand, 2000.
Notary Public State of Texa	